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1. Favorability of Justin Bieber
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Justin Bieber?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat
favorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 7% 1%
Somewhat
unfavorable 24% 25% 24% 24% 19% 29% 23% 27% 23% 22%
Very unfavorable 56% 57% 55% 51% 58% 56% 63% 53% 54% 66%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 7% 11% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (475) (525) (158) (239) (392) (203) (366) (392) (242)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Somewhat
favorable 5% 4% 13% 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 6% 4%
Somewhat
unfavorable 24% 24% 34% 21% 24% 24% 37% 27% 26% 23% 21% 29%
Very unfavorable 56% 59% 31% 60% 51% 60% 52% 62% 56% 59% 55% 55%
Not sure 11% 11% 17% 9% 12% 11% 3% 7% 7% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (792) (108) (100) (338) (332) (58) (111) (150) (208) (381) (261)
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2. Deportable crimes — Driving while intoxicated
Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 52% 52% 53% 51% 49% 54% 57% 45% 51% 66%
No 33% 36% 30% 36% 31% 31% 33% 39% 32% 24%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 13% 20% 15% 10% 16% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (971) (460) (511) (154) (232) (383) (194) (354) (382) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 54% 48% 46% 48% 56% 49% 59% 56% 50% 53% 51%
No 33% 32% 40% 32% 36% 31% 39% 27% 29% 36% 33% 32%
Not sure 15% 14% 12% 22% 16% 12% 11% 14% 16% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (971) (767) (105) (99) (326) (321) (55) (110) (146) (202) (369) (254)
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3. Deportable crimes — Speeding

Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 18% 18% 18% 19% 15% 16% 24% 19% 15% 23%
No 72% 74% 70% 73% 73% 74% 66% 73% 72% 71%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (460) (506) (154) (230) (380) (194) (353) (381) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 16% 23% 26% 19% 20% 9% 13% 20% 17% 18% 17%
No 72% 75% 68% 61% 68% 72% 88% 82% 69% 71% 2% 75%
Not sure 10% 9% 8% 13% 13% 8% 2% 5% 11% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (966) (764) (104) (98) (323) (321) (57) (107) (143) (200) (367) (256)
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4. Deportable crimes — Possession of a small amount of cocaine, methamphetamine, or heroin
Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 65% 63% 66% 53% 60% 71% 2% 61% 60% 78%
No 22% 25% 19% 34% 25% 15% 21% 25% 22% 17%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 14% 8% 14% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (463) (513) (153) (231) (385) (199) (354) (383) (239)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 65% 67% 56% 59% 63% 65% 60% 73% 65% 65% 66% 60%
No 22% 20% 26% 26% 21% 24% 31% 20% 25% 22% 19% 24%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 15% 16% 11% 8% 7% 10% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (773) (104) (99) (326) (326) (58) (107) (149) (200) (871) (256)
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5. Deportable crimes — Possession of a small amount of marijuana
Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 33% 33% 33% 33% 31% 33% 38% 31% 30% 44%
No 56% 59% 52% 57% 56% 56% 50% 59% 57% 46%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (460) (501) (150) (231) (380) (192) (348) (380) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 33% 32% 36% 39% 35% 32% 28% 31% 31% 31% 35% 34%
No 56% 57% 55% 49% 49% 61% 69% 62% 58% 57% 54% 54%
Not sure 11% 11% 9% 12% 15% 7% 3% 7% 11% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (761) (105) (95) (324) (319) (57) (108) (142) (199) (369) (251)
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6. Deportable crimes — Lying on an immigration form
Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 75% 75% 76% 66% 70% 81% 82% 69% 73% 89%
No 10% 11% 10% 18% 14% 6% 5% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 12% 18% 17% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (462) (502) (150) (228) (381) (197) (352) (877) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 75% 78% 73% 60% 69% 82% 87% 78% 71% 81% 7% 71%
No 10% 9% 14% 17% 14% 7% 5% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9%
Not sure 14% 13% 13% 23% 17% 11% 8% 13% 14% 10% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (964) (765) (103) (96) (319) (322) (58) (107) (147) (197) (366) (254)
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7. Deportable crimes — Resisting arrest
Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 59% 61% 57% 50% 54% 63% 1% 54% 55% 76%
No 23% 25% 22% 30% 24% 21% 16% 26% 25% 16%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 20% 22% 16% 14% 20% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (464) (514) (154) (234) (386) (196) (355) (384) (239)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 59% 61% 48% 58% 54% 69% 53% 59% 57% 60% 60% 59%
No 23% 22% 35% 20% 28% 15% 39% 26% 29% 22% 20% 26%
Not sure 18% 17% 17% 22% 18% 16% 9% 15% 14% 18% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (776) (103) (99) (328) (326) (56) (108) (147) (202) (871) (258)




YouGov
January 23 - 24, 2014

8. Deportable crimes — Driving without a valid license
Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 52% 53% 52% 45% 44% 58% 63% 46% 47% 2%
No 34% 35% 33% 42% 38% 28% 29% 41% 36% 21%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 13% 18% 13% 8% 13% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (471) (522) (156) (236) (391) (202) (361) (390) (242)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 55% 45% 44% 46% 58% 63% 60% 55% 51% 53% 50%
No 34% 32% 40% 41% 40% 29% 32% 34% 33% 34% 33% 39%
Not sure 13% 13% 15% 15% 14% 13% 5% 7% 12% 15% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (786) (108) (99) (335) (332) (57) (110) (150) (204) (879) (260)
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9. Deportable crimes — Vandalism

Should a foreign national who legally works and lives in the United States be deported if he or she is convicted of one of the following crimes?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 63% 62% 64% 57% 51% 68% 75% 59% 60% 74%
No 25% 26% 23% 28% 33% 21% 17% 29% 24% 19%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 15% 16% 11% 8% 13% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (466) (512) (153) (234) (384) (199) (354) (384) (240)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 63% 63% 63% 62% 60% 67% 70% 63% 65% 66% 62% 60%
No 25% 24% 28% 24% 24% 22% 26% 29% 27% 24% 24% 25%
Not sure 13% 13% 10% 14% 16% 11% 4% 7% 8% 10% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (777) (104) (97) (327) (327) (57) (109) (148) (205) (371) (254)
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10. Knowledge of Bieber arrest

How much have you heard about Justin Bieber’s recent arrest in Florida?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Heard a lot 36% 35% 37% 32% 36% 36% 43% 40% 30% 41%
Heard a little 54% 56% 52% 58% 50% 56% 50% 51% 58% 51%
Heard nothing at

all 10% 9% 11% 11% 14% 9% 6% 8% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (472) (524) (157) (238) (391) (202) (365) (390) (241)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Heard a lot 36% 33% 43% 44% 37% 37% 41% 36% 38% 35% 36% 36%
Heard a little 54% 56% 46% 49% 53% 54% 53% 52% 55% 54% 53% 56%
Heard nothing at

all 10% 10% 11% 6% 10% 9% 6% 12% 7% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (789) (107) (100) (336) (331) (57) (111) (150) (207) (378) (261)
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11. Deport Bieber
Should Justin Bieber be deported from the United States and returned to Canada if he is convicted of any of the crimes for which he has been arrested?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 52% 54% 51% 51% 52% 53% 53% 47% 55% 55%
No 26% 29% 24% 22% 30% 23% 31% 31% 23% 25%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 27% 18% 23% 16% 22% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (474) (524) (158) (237) (392) (203) (365) (391) (242)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 53% 35% 62% 53% 52% 54% 52% 49% 52% 47% 65%
No 26% 25% 42% 21% 25% 25% 28% 33% 29% 27% 30% 17%
Not sure 21% 22% 23% 18% 23% 23% 18% 15% 22% 21% 23% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (790) (108) (100) (337) (331) (58) (111) (150) (208) (380) (260)
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